## PROGRAM No. 2515-S Contract Period: December 1, 2008 through November 30, 2009 plus four option years

TITLE: The BRIDGE

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	BASIS OF	Niagara Printing Corp. Niagara Falls, NY		Print Center Glendale, AZ		Printed Communications, Inc. dba Sir Speedy 5605 Tucker, GA		Quintessential Color Group Upper Marlboro, MD		Mcdonald & Eudy Printers, Inc. Temple Hills, MD		GPO ESTIMATE	
		AWARD 1 Year	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST
l.	COMPLETE PRODUCT:													
a.	20 page issue, per issue													
(1)	Makeready and/or Setup	2	\$2,700.00	\$5,400.00	\$160.00	\$320.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$2,400.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,452.00	\$2,904.00
(2)	Running per 100 copies	7	\$139.15	\$974.05	\$194.00	\$1,358.00	\$319.56	\$2,236.92	\$80.00	\$560.00	\$44.00	\$308.00	\$155.34	\$1,087.39
b.	24 page issue, per issue													
(1)	Makeready and/or Setup	1	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00	\$192.00	\$192.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,778.40	\$1,778.40
(2)	Running per 100 copies	3.5	\$173.45	\$607.08	\$226.00	\$791.00	\$382.98	\$1,340.43	\$95.00	\$332.50	\$50.00	\$175.00	\$185.49	\$649.20
C.	28 page issue, per issue													
(1)	Makeready and/or Setup	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$224.00	\$224.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,944.80	\$1,944.80
(2)	Running per 100 copies	3.5	\$194.00	\$679.00	\$259.00	\$906.50	\$447.63	\$1,566.71	\$110.00	\$385.00	\$57.00	\$199.50	\$213.53	\$747.34
	PACKING AND SEALING FOR DISTRIBUTION:													
a.	Affix address label or printaddress directly on envelope													
a.		96	\$1.00	\$96.00	\$0.50	\$48.00	\$2.39	\$229.44	\$2.00	\$192.00	\$0.50	\$48.00	\$1.28	\$122.69
	per envelope	90	\$1.00	\$90.00	φ0.50	φ46.00	φ2.39	\$229.44	φ2.00	\$192.00	φυ.50	φ46.00	φ1.20	\$122.09
b.	Inserting copies into cushioned shipping bags, affix/print													
	label and sealper bag/package	24	\$2.00	\$48.00	\$1.00	\$24.00	\$3.00	\$72.00	\$8.00	\$192.00	\$2.00	\$96.00	\$3.20	\$76.80
C.	Inserting copies into containers, affix/print label and seal													
	per container	4	\$3.00	\$12.00	\$2.00	\$8.00	\$5.00	\$20.00	\$12.00	\$48.00	\$4.00	\$48.00	\$5.20	\$20.80
	TOTAL OFFER:			\$14,716.13		\$3,871.50		\$6,565.50		\$12,509.50		\$9,074.50		\$9,331.42
	DISCOUNT:		5.00%	\$735.81	2.00%	\$77.43	0.00%	\$0.00	5.00%	\$625.48	1.00%	\$90.75	0.00%	\$0.00
	NET OFFER:			\$13,980.32		\$3,794.07		\$6,565.50		\$11,884.03		\$8,983.76		\$9,331.42
												AWARDED		

Prepared by: RAC

Reviewed by: SFW Page 1 of 1